KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr Il on Rs. 11,620-20,240/- in
MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE IN KOTTAYAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 34/2020/SSV

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 571/2014

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr Il on Rs 11,620-
20,240/- in MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE IN KOTTAYAM DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 20.01.2020.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

742

834

922

JAGALCHITHM C

REMYAMOL P

MANJUTHA MOHAN

1296 SUSAN RAJ R

1080 PRAJEESH KUMAR N H

21

1210 SMITHA PARAMESWARAN

865

256

884

842

585

732

958

797

974

419

353

ASHA MARY

PRAVEEN VIDYA

SONI BABU C

MANJU MOHAN

REMYA RAVEENDRAN

PRINCY P

SMITHA C

SAJITH KM

BIJESH EMMANUEL P A

RAJESHLAL M R

PRIYA A

SHINY Y S

1161 SEEMAK G

942

JAYESH GEORGE

1008 MANJU IYPE

Main List

20/05/1985

26/09/1987

20/04/1979

10/05/1985

23/05/1984

25/01/1986

21/11/1977

01/01/1982

18/05/1987

05/05/1985

01/02/1986

18/12/1988

28/05/1983

27/05/1981

13/08/1980

06/05/1982

05/05/1987

05/05/1987

26/08/1978

11/02/1980

25/05/1982

EZHAVA

D-ARAYAN

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

LC

OBC-

EZHUTHACHAN
LC

EZHAVA

LC

EZHAVA

LC

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

SIUC NADAR

EZHAVA



N0.34/2020/SSV

JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr Il

KOTTAYAM
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
22 187 LINEESHRAJB P 20/04/1985  SIUC NADAR
23 1126 PRAJITHAP V 08/03/1987 SC-PULAYA
24 954 VICHITHRA KK 10/04/1986 DA-LD/CP
25 953 RONY PHILIP 31/05/1980 SCCC-SAMBAVAR
26 627 SUBHA LEKSHMI S 13/12/1986
27 831 REMYAR 19/03/1985 EZHAVA
28 895 JEFEES VH 17/03/1976 M-MUSLIM
29 899 MANJU K G 08/04/1976 EZHAVA
30 985 DIVYATC 09/04/1984 EZHAVA
31 734 SUNITHATB 06/03/1988 EZHAVA
32 414 JERALD MICHAEL 20/04/1987 LC
33 1202 CHASMI C CHANDRAN 15/05/1982 EZHAVA
34 862 SHAMILA MOL K K 10/05/1990 M-MUSLIM
35 1219 SONESH P B 27/05/1979 SC-PULAYAN
36 756 VIMALA WILSON 30/05/1988 LC
37 701 KAVITHAV 30/05/1982
38 767 SHINERAJP S 20/05/1980 EZHAVA
39 636 SUDHA KAMAL T K 31/10/1984 V-VISWAKARMA
40 1280 NOUSHAD P M 25/05/1977 M-MUSLIM
41 552 GAYATHRIDEVIR 01/06/1976 OBC-VEERASAIVA
42 1114 AJITHAMOL M T 20/01/1980 EZHAVA
43 1009 PRIYA K JOSEY 30/05/1983 LC
44 281 SUDHEER R S 02/05/1975 EZHAVA
45 854 SAMEESHBR M 24/05/1978 EZHAVA
46 984 GIGIMOLE SEBASTIAN 14/02/1981
47 721 SIMIV 12/05/1983 SC-CHERAMAR
48 1715 DIVYA K SAJEEV 29/05/1983 EZHAVA
49 284 ANEESHM S 11/05/1988 HINDU NADAR
50 1044 ANITHAAR 20/05/1988 EZHAVA
51 841 SUCHITHRA S 30/05/1981
52 367 ANUPRIYAK S 30/05/1979 DA-HI



N0.34/2020/SSV

JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr Il

KOTTAYAM
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
53 905 SMITHA SADANANDAN 01/01/1979 EZHAVA
54 1079 JASHEENAV H 01/05/1979 M-MUSLIM
55 1004 VIPINA KR 18/05/1989 D-DHEEVARA
56 917 RAJALAKSHMIK R 17/05/1983
57 918 PRIYA B NAIR 26/05/1979
58 926 RENJITH R CHANDRAN 02/05/1989 SC-PARAVAN
59 947 ANEESA VH 11/03/1990 M-MUSLIM
60 927 RAHANA HABEEB 10/05/1981 M-MUSLIM
61 704 ARUN CHANDRAN 30/05/1982
62 279 PRABAL S 25/05/1981 V-VISWAKARMA
63 327 LEKHAPG 30/05/1977 SC-PULAYA
64 869 VRINDA P 08/02/1986 D-ARAYA
65 357 RAIJIMOLE P K 10/01/1979 EZHAVA
66 997 HRUDYAVP 16/12/1983 EZHAVA
67 961 REMYA KRISHNAN 23/12/1984 V-VISWAKARMA
68 939 NAIJILAT 04/12/1988 M-MUSLIM
69 968 SINI | 15/05/1981 M-MUSLIM
70 925 MANJULA K K 15/05/1983
71 928 BIJIMOLR P 31/03/1980 EZHAVA
72 915 ROSHANCV 10/05/1979
73 933 SOUMYA'S 31/01/1984 EZHAVA
74 1171 USHA CP 02/04/1985 SC-CHERUMAN
75 976 ASHAMOL P K 29/05/1977 EZHAVA
76 1061 ANIL MATHEW 01/02/1979 SCCC-CHERAMAR
77 1 SOUMYAMOL M S 31/05/1985 LC
78 959 SUJITHRA BABU 25/05/1976 EZHAVA
79 352 SINITC 14/05/1978 EZHAVA
80 981 ANEESHA M MATHEW 14/05/1979 SCCC-CHERAMAR
81 838 MRIDULAMN 23/03/1984 V-VISWAKARMA
82 1233 NEETHU P B 27/11/1987 EZHAVA

83

979 NEETHU E GOPI

13/03/1988 SC-PATHIYAN



JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr Il

N0.34/2020/SSV 4 COTTAY AM
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
84 892 BINIL B 15/05/1987 EZHAVA
85 903 SINIMOLE P K 20/04/1977 EZHAVA
86 1720 DIVYAJ 30/04/1979 EZHAVA
87 784 BEENA BASHEER 10/05/1982  M-MUSLIM
88 912 ANU KRISHNAN 10/04/1987 V-VISWAKARMA

Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 921 JUBY C RAJAN 30/05/1978 EZHAVA
2 978 DEEPTHY DIVAKARAN 25/10/1981 EZHAVA
3 935 ANJUP G 05/04/1983 EZHAVA
4 364 SHYJIMOL SEKHARAN 18/07/1976 EZHAVA
5 972 SANTHOSH TR 26/01/1975 EZHAVA
6 910 DHANYAV S 02/01/1980 EZHAVA
7 881 SREELEKSHMIK S 24/05/1987 EZHAVA
8 920 SANJU P KUMAR 17/12/1979 EZHAVA
9 971 ANEESHK S 26/01/1981 EZHAVA
10 617 SAJAI KUMAR J 28/05/1976 EZHAVA
11 645 MANOJ KUMAR K 30/05/1978 EZHAVA
12 949 SUDHEESH N S 12/11/1986 EZHAVA
13 945 RESMIKR 04/01/1979 EZHAVA
14 378 JISMI SATHEES 30/05/1983 EZHAVA
15 960 MANOJP R 11/03/1977 EZHAVA
16 977 ASHA SANKAR 17/04/1978 EZHAVA
17 890 JINCY V 07/01/1982 EZHAVA
18 986 SMITHA P K 15/05/1977 EZHAVA
19 950 RENJINI D 31/05/1978 EZHAVA
20 957 ASWATHI N RAJ 09/10/1988 EZHAVA
21 561 UMAI 28/05/1988 EZHAVA
22 975 BINOJB G 15/01/1979 EZHAVA
23 956 PRADEEP G 23/05/1980 EZHAVA

Scheduled Caste




JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr Il

N0.34/2020/SSV 5 COTTAYAM
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
1 973 MADHU TK 30/05/1973 SC-SAMBAVA
2 902 SELVIK 30/04/1977 sc-

ARUNTHATHIYAR
3 1480 NINCY P R 01/06/1986  SC-MANNAN
4 936 SYAMA A 30/05/1986  SC-PULAYA
5 1026 ANILAM M 12/05/1987  SC-PULAYA
6 1209 SAJILAK P 03/03/1988  SC-PULAYA
7 901 RAJC 11/03/1978 SC-CHAKKILIYAN
8 1404 BIJINLAL P 26/03/1983 SC-PARAVAN
Scheduled Tribe
1 1069 PRINCE JOHN 22/01/1983 ST-MALA ARAYAN
2 909 JAIN GEORGE 25/04/1976 ST-MALA ARAYAN
Muslim
1 673 RAFEENA B 31/05/1985  M-MUSLIM
2 740 RIYAS A 27/01/1987  M-MUSLIM
3 907 MUHAMMED FAICY P A 10/01/1977  M-MUSLIM
4 955 RAHIM M K 13/11/1981  M-MUSLIM
5 916 MUHAMMAD NISSAM 10/05/1986  M-MUSLIM
6 1027 NASEEMA P U 08/12/1988  M-MUSLIM
7 900 ANZI K ISMAIL 20/05/1989  M-MUSLIM
8 1068 SHEAS K HASSAN 24/05/1980  M-MUSLIM
9 1086 ABDUL ANISH C A 15/09/1989  M-MUSLIM
10 931 JASMIN J 30/05/1981  M-MUSLIM
11 697 SHIMLA S 20/05/1984  M-MUSLIM
12 919 SHANAVAS S S 01/05/1978  M-MUSLIM
13 1064 ANVAR SADATH K M 08/03/1980  M-MUSLIM
14 481 SABIRAAS 18/05/1989  M-MUSLIM
Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian
1 1198 VARGEESE V THEYOPHIN 03/07/1979 LC
2 992 ROSELIN GEORGE P G 31/05/1987 LC
3 948 PRINCY B 23/03/1987 LC
4 805 SICILY TA 13/02/1978 LC



JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr Il

No0.34/2020/SSV 6
KOTTAYAM
Rank Sl Name T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTA DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
5 952 JOMON THOMAS 11/06/1981 LC
6 489 BIJITHA B 02/02/1984 LC
7 166 BOSEV 31/05/1982 LC
8 951 SINDHYACS 25/05/1983 LC
OBC
1 897 PRIYAR 10/02/1981 OBC-PATTARIYAS
2 967 JAYENDRA G 10/04/1983 OBC-GANAKAN
3 944 AMBILIV K 25/04/1980 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR
4 748 RAKHI G 30/05/1989 OBC-VEERASAIVA
5 911 MAHESH KUMAR 03/04/1978 OBC-VANIYAN
6 940 AJU RAJAPPAN 11/03/1981 OBC-
VELUTHEDATHU
NAIR
Viswakarma
1 1098 NEETHU THANKAPPAN 30/05/1984 V-VISWAKARMALA
2 374 PRASEETHA RAVEENDRAN 30/05/1984 V-VISWAKARMA
L
3 913 ANUSHA MOLE A P 31/05/1975 V-VISWAKARMA
4 896 AJIMOL A 23/12/1980 V-VISWAKARMA
5 898 DHANALAKSHMI PM 22/11/1985 V-VISWAKARMA
SIUC Nadar
1 318 RIJURS 22/05/1987  SIUC NADAR
2 982 SHINE SINGH S 10/04/1983  SIUC NADAR
3 254 SHERBIN J WILFRED 30/05/1986  SIUC NADAR
4 355 ANGEL MERCY K 08/05/1990  SIUC NADAR
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
1 1228 MARY SOPHIA 08/04/1977 SCCC-CHERAMAR
2 1103 SINTOC A 09/09/1979 SCCC-PULAYA
3 1330 BIJI GEORGE 25/05/1980 SCCC-KURAVAR
Dheevara
1 1037 KAVYA K KARTHIKEYAN 26/01/1986 D-DHEEVARA
2 889 VIPIN S 30/05/1984  D-ARAYAN

3 821 MANEESHA P K

12/04/1990 D-DHEEVARA



JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr Il

N0.34/2020/SSV 7
KOTTAYAM

Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
4 336 DHANEESH C N 20/01/1982 D-DHEEVARA

5 906 RAKHIR 05/04/1989 D-DHEEVARA

Hindu Nadar

1 934 BINDU RANIC B 15/08/1975 HINDU NADAR

2 179 DILEEP M S 15/05/1989 HINDU NADAR

3 699 SANAJUBR 07/02/1983 HINDU NADAR

4 348 ABIDHAB S 30/04/1985 HINDU NADAR

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation
Low Vision/Blindness
Not Eligible
Hearing Impairment
1 367 ANUPRIYAK S 30/05/1979 DA-HI
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

1 954 VICHITHRA K K 10/04/1986 DA-LD/CP
2 356 KURIAKOSEO T 12/06/1974 DA-LD/CP

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.l - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar,
SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts tor Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar

NOTE: |

Since a common Written Test/ OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this
post,the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test
relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire
Ranked Lists ( including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common

test.

NOTE: Il

The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photo copy of
the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the
Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE : Il



N0.34/2020/SSV 8 JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr I

KOTTAYAM
Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B)
relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head
of account: 0051- PSC-800-State PSC-99- other receipts). The duly filled in application in the
prescribed form (available from the Commission’s website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the
original chalan should be submitted to he District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, KOTTAYAM within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in
the Commission's Website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.
Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and
legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications

is 04.04.2020. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE: IV

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in the Commission's
Website. The candidates can avail only one chance. “Applications for rechecking of answer scripts
should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the
various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper
from the Commission’s Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications
submitted in any other manner will not be considered.” The application for rechecking, along with
original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.85/- under the head of account “0051 - PSC
105 State PSC 99 — Examination Fee”, addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public
Service Commission District Office, KOTTAYAM should reach the office on or before
04.04.2020. Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained
and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE : V

“Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a
Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal
along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as
enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the
date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured
against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of
Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on
which he/she is to be advised”.



N0.34/2020/SSV

JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr Il

KOTTAYAM

NOTE : VI

The Part A and Part B of the OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked List included in the Common Test held on 27.11.2015.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer SS V

( By Order of the Commission )

Sd/-
SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



