## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# Ranked List for the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr II on Rs. 11,620-20,240/- in MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE IN KOTTAYAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 34/2020/SSV Cat. No. : 571/2014

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR Gr II on Rs 11,620-20,240/- in MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE IN KOTTAYAM DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 20.01.2020.

Rank	SI. Name No.	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
Main List					
1	742 JAGALCHITH M C	20/05/1985	EZHAVA		
2	834 REMYAMOL P	26/09/1987	D-ARAYAN		
3	922 MANJUTHA MOHAN	20/04/1979	EZHAVA		
4	1296 SUSAN RAJ R	10/05/1985			
5	1080 PRAJEESH KUMAR N H	23/05/1984	EZHAVA		
6	21 ASHA MARY	25/01/1986	LC		
7	1210 SMITHA PARAMESWARAN	21/11/1977	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN		
8	865 PRAVEEN VIDYA	01/01/1982	LC		
9	256 SONI BABU C	18/05/1987			
10	884 MANJU MOHAN	05/05/1985			
11	842 REMYA RAVEENDRAN	01/02/1986	EZHAVA		
12	585 PRINCY P	18/12/1988	LC		
13	732 SMITHA C	28/05/1983	EZHAVA		
14	958 SAJITH K M	27/05/1981			
15	797 BIJESH EMMANUEL P A	13/08/1980	LC		
16	974 RAJESHLAL M R	06/05/1982	EZHAVA		
17	419 PRIYA A	05/05/1987	EZHAVA		
18	353 SHINY Y S	05/05/1987	SIUC NADAR		
19	1161 SEEMA K G	26/08/1978	EZHAVA		
20	942 JAYESH GEORGE	11/02/1980			
21	1008 MANJU IYPE	25/05/1982			

Rank	SI. Name No.	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22	187 LINEESHRAJ B P	20/04/1985	SIUC NADAR	
23	1126 PRAJITHA P V	08/03/1987	SC-PULAYA	
24	954 VICHITHRA K K	10/04/1986		DA-LD/CP
25	953 RONY PHILIP	31/05/1980	SCCC-SAMBAVAR	
26	627 SUBHA LEKSHMI S	13/12/1986		
27	831 REMYA R	19/03/1985	EZHAVA	
28	895 JEFEES V H	17/03/1976	M-MUSLIM	
29	899 MANJU K G	08/04/1976	EZHAVA	
30	985 DIVYATC	09/04/1984	EZHAVA	
31	734 SUNITHA T B	06/03/1988	EZHAVA	
32	414 JERALD MICHAEL	20/04/1987	LC	
33	1202 CHASMI C CHANDRAN	15/05/1982	EZHAVA	
34	862 SHAMILA MOL K K	10/05/1990	M-MUSLIM	
35	1219 SONESH P B	27/05/1979	SC-PULAYAN	
36	756 VIMALA WILSON	30/05/1988	LC	
37	701 KAVITHA V	30/05/1982		
38	767 SHINERAJ P S	20/05/1980	EZHAVA	
39	636 SUDHA KAMAL T K	31/10/1984	V-VISWAKARMA	
40	1280 NOUSHAD P M	25/05/1977	M-MUSLIM	
41	552 GAYATHRIDEVI R	01/06/1976	OBC-VEERASAIVA	
42	1114 AJITHAMOL M T	20/01/1980	EZHAVA	
43	1009 PRIYA K JOSEY	30/05/1983	LC	
44	281 SUDHEER R S	02/05/1975	EZHAVA	
45	854 SAMEESH B R M	24/05/1978	EZHAVA	
46	984 GIGIMOLE SEBASTIAN	14/02/1981		
47	721 SIMI V	12/05/1983	SC-CHERAMAR	
48	1715 DIVYA K SAJEEV	29/05/1983	EZHAVA	
49	284 ANEESH M S	11/05/1988	HINDU NADAR	
50	1044 ANITHA A R	20/05/1988	EZHAVA	
51	841 SUCHITHRA S	30/05/1981		
52	367 ANUPRIYA K S	30/05/1979		DA-HI

Rank	SI. Name No.	DOB	Commy	Remarks
53	905 SMITHA SADANANDAN	01/01/1979	EZHAVA	
54	1079 JASHEENA V H	01/05/1979	M-MUSLIM	
55	1004 VIPINA K R	18/05/1989	D-DHEEVARA	
56	917 RAJALAKSHMI K R	17/05/1983		
57	918 PRIYA B NAIR	26/05/1979		
58	926 RENJITH R CHANDRAN	02/05/1989	SC-PARAVAN	
59	947 ANEESA V H	11/03/1990	M-MUSLIM	
60	927 RAHANA HABEEB	10/05/1981	M-MUSLIM	
61	704 ARUN CHANDRAN	30/05/1982		
62	279 PRABAL S	25/05/1981	V-VISWAKARMA	
63	327 LEKHA P G	30/05/1977	SC-PULAYA	
64	869 VRINDA P	08/02/1986	D-ARAYA	
65	357 RAJIMOLE P K	10/01/1979	EZHAVA	
66	997 HRUDYA V P	16/12/1983	EZHAVA	
67	961 REMYA KRISHNAN	23/12/1984	V-VISWAKARMA	
68	939 NAJILA T	04/12/1988	M-MUSLIM	
69	968 SINI I	15/05/1981	M-MUSLIM	
70	925 MANJULA K K	15/05/1983		
71	928 BIJIMOL R P	31/03/1980	EZHAVA	
72	915 ROSHAN C V	10/05/1979		
73	933 SOUMYA S	31/01/1984	EZHAVA	
74	1171 USHA CP	02/04/1985	SC-CHERUMAN	
75	976 ASHAMOL P K	29/05/1977	EZHAVA	
76	1061 ANIL MATHEW	01/02/1979	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
77	1 SOUMYAMOL M S	31/05/1985	LC	
78	959 SUJITHRA BABU	25/05/1976	EZHAVA	
79	352 SINI T C	14/05/1978	EZHAVA	
80	981 ANEESHA M MATHEW	14/05/1979	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
81	838 MRIDULA M N	23/03/1984	V-VISWAKARMA	
82	1233 NEETHU P B	27/11/1987	EZHAVA	
83	979 NEETHU E GOPI	13/03/1988	SC-PATHIYAN	

Rank	SI. Name No.	DOB	Commy	Remarks
84	892 BINIL B	15/05/1987	EZHAVA	
85	903 SINIMOLE P K	20/04/1977	EZHAVA	
86	1720 DIVYA J	30/04/1979	EZHAVA	
87	784 BEENA BASHEER	10/05/1982	M-MUSLIM	
88	912 ANU KRISHNAN	10/04/1987	V-VISWAKARMA	
	Supplementary List			
	Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava			
1	921 JUBY C RAJAN	30/05/1978	EZHAVA	
2	978 DEEPTHY DIVAKARAN	25/10/1981	EZHAVA	
3	935 ANJU P G	05/04/1983	EZHAVA	
4	364 SHYJIMOL SEKHARAN	18/07/1976	EZHAVA	
5	972 SANTHOSH T R	26/01/1975	EZHAVA	
6	910 DHANYA V S	02/01/1980	EZHAVA	
7	881 SREELEKSHMI K S	24/05/1987	EZHAVA	
8	920 SANJU P KUMAR	17/12/1979	EZHAVA	
9	971 ANEESH K S	26/01/1981	EZHAVA	
10	617 SAJAI KUMAR J	28/05/1976	EZHAVA	
11	645 MANOJ KUMAR K	30/05/1978	EZHAVA	
12	949 SUDHEESH N S	12/11/1986	EZHAVA	
13	945 RESMIKR	04/01/1979	EZHAVA	
14	378 JISMI SATHEES	30/05/1983	EZHAVA	
15	960 MANOJ P R	11/03/1977	EZHAVA	
16	977 ASHA SANKAR	17/04/1978	EZHAVA	
17	890 JINCY V	07/01/1982	EZHAVA	
18	986 SMITHA P K	15/05/1977	EZHAVA	
19	950 RENJINI D	31/05/1978	EZHAVA	
20	957 ASWATHI N RAJ	09/10/1988	EZHAVA	
21	561 UMA I	28/05/1988	EZHAVA	
22	975 BINOJ B G	15/01/1979	EZHAVA	
23	956 PRADEEP G	23/05/1980	EZHAVA	

# **Scheduled Caste**

Rank	SI. Name No.	DOB Commy Remarks			
1	973 MADHU T K	30/05/1973 SC-SAMBAVA			
2	902 SELVIK	30/04/1977 SC- ARUNTHATHIYAR			
3	1480 NINCY P R	01/06/1986 SC-MANNAN			
4	936 SYAMA A	30/05/1986 SC-PULAYA			
5	1026 ANILA M M	12/05/1987 SC-PULAYA			
6	1209 SAJILA K P	03/03/1988 SC-PULAYA			
7	901 RAJ C	11/03/1978 SC-CHAKKILIYAN			
8	1404 BIJINLAL P	26/03/1983 SC-PARAVAN			
	Scheduled Tribe				
1	1069 PRINCE JOHN	22/01/1983 ST-MALA ARAYAN			
2	909 JAIN GEORGE	25/04/1976 ST-MALA ARAYAN			
	<u>Muslim</u>				
1	673 RAFEENA B	31/05/1985 M-MUSLIM			
2	740 RIYAS A	27/01/1987 M-MUSLIM			
3	907 MUHAMMED FAICY P A	10/01/1977 M-MUSLIM			
4	955 RAHIM M K	13/11/1981 M-MUSLIM			
5	916 MUHAMMAD NISSAM	10/05/1986 M-MUSLIM			
6	1027 NASEEMA P U	08/12/1988 M-MUSLIM			
7	900 ANZI K ISMAIL	20/05/1989 M-MUSLIM			
8	1068 SHEAS K HASSAN	24/05/1980 M-MUSLIM			
9	1086 ABDUL ANISH C A	15/09/1989 M-MUSLIM			
10	931 JASMIN J	30/05/1981 M-MUSLIM			
11	697 SHIMLA S	20/05/1984 M-MUSLIM			
12	919 SHANAVAS S S	01/05/1978 M-MUSLIM			
13	1064 ANVAR SADATH K M	08/03/1980 M-MUSLIM			
14	481 SABIRA A S	18/05/1989 M-MUSLIM			
Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian					
1	1198 VARGEESE V THEYOPHIN	03/07/1979 LC			
2	992 ROSELIN GEORGE P G	31/05/1987 LC			
3	948 PRINCY B	23/03/1987 LC			
4	805 SICILY T A	13/02/1978 LC			

Rank	SI. Name No.	DOB Commy	Remarks		
5	952 JOMON THOMAS	11/06/1981 LC			
6	489 BIJITHA B	02/02/1984 LC			
7	166 BOSE V	31/05/1982 LC			
8	951 SINDHYA C S	25/05/1983 LC			
	<u>OBC</u>				
1	897 PRIYA R	10/02/1981 OBC-PATTARIYAS			
2	967 JAYENDRA G	10/04/1983 OBC-GANAKAN			
3	944 AMBILI V K	25/04/1980 OBC- VILAKKITHALA NAIR			
4	748 RAKHI G	30/05/1989 OBC-VEERASAIVA			
5	911 MAHESH KUMAR	03/04/1978 OBC-VANIYAN			
6	940 AJU RAJAPPAN	11/03/1981 OBC- VELUTHEDATHU NAIR			
	<u>Viswakarma</u>				
1	1098 NEETHU THANKAPPAN	30/05/1984 V-VISWAKARMALA			
2	374 PRASEETHA RAVEENDRAN L	30/05/1984 V-VISWAKARMA			
3	913 ANUSHA MOLE A P	31/05/1975 V-VISWAKARMA			
4	896 AJIMOL A	23/12/1980 V-VISWAKARMA			
5	898 DHANALAKSHMI PM	22/11/1985 V-VISWAKARMA			
	SIUC Nadar				
1	318 RIJU R S	22/05/1987 SIUC NADAR			
2	982 SHINE SINGH S	10/04/1983 SIUC NADAR			
3	254 SHERBIN J WILFRED	30/05/1986 SIUC NADAR			
4	355 ANGEL MERCY K	08/05/1990 SIUC NADAR			
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity					
1	1228 MARY SOPHIA	08/04/1977 SCCC-CHERAMAR			
2	1103 SINTO C A	09/09/1979 SCCC-PULAYA			
3	1330 BIJI GEORGE	25/05/1980 SCCC-KURAVAR			
<u>Dheevara</u>					
1	1037 KAVYA K KARTHIKEYAN	26/01/1986 D-DHEEVARA			
2	889 VIPIN S	30/05/1984 D-ARAYAN			
3	821 MANEESHA P K	12/04/1990 D-DHEEVARA			

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
4	336	DHANEESH C N	20/01/1982	D-DHEEVARA	
5	906	RAKHI R	05/04/1989	D-DHEEVARA	
		Hindu Nadar			
1	934	BINDU RANI C B	15/08/1975	HINDU NADAR	
2	179	DILEEP M S	15/05/1989	HINDU NADAR	
3	699	SANAJU B R	07/02/1983	HINDU NADAR	
4	348	ABIDHA B S	30/04/1985	HINDU NADAR	

# **List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation**

### **Low Vision/Blindness**

Not Eligible

## **Hearing Impairment**

1	367 ANUPRIYA K S	30/05/1979	DA-HI		
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy					
1	954 VICHITHRA K K	10/04/1986	DA-LD/CP		
2	356 KURIAKOSE O T	12/06/1974	DA-LD/CP		

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts tor Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar

#### NOTE: I

Since a common Written Test/ OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

#### NOTE: II

The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photo copy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE: III

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051- PSC-800-State PSC-99- other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to he District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,KOTTAYAM within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in the Commission's Website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 04.04.2020. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE: IV

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in the Commission's Website. The candidates can avail only one chance. "Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered." The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.85/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee", addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,KOTTAYAM should reach the office on or before 04.04.2020. Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE: V

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

NOTE: VI

The Part A and Part B of the OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked List included in the Common Test held on **27.11.2015**.

( By Order of the Commission )

Sd/SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer SS V